506906576 10/05/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6953400

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
	_					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			1		
Name				Execution Date		
STEVE ROSATO				09/27/2021		
ANDREW CHOLLETT				09/27/2021		
TIM SULL				09/17/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА					
Name:	SCRIE	E OPCO, INC., DBA BIC	GRAPHIC			
Street Address:	14421	14421 MYERLAKE CIRCLE				
City:	CLEAF	CLEARWATER				
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33760					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1745		17450004	0004			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(419)241-6894				
		the e-mail address firs i; if that is unsuccessfu		ıccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	•	419-241-9000	-			
Email:		cgolupski@shumaker.co				
Correspondent Name:		,	MAKER, LOOP & KENDRICK, LLP			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		1000 JACKSON STREET	Γ			
Address Line 4:		TOLEDO, OHIO 43604				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	232660	232660			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES D. MILLEF	JAMES D. MILLER			
SIGNATURE:		/James D. Miller/	/James D. Miller/			
DATE SIGNED:		10/05/2021	10/05/2021			
Fotal Attachments: 2						
		orded_10052021#page1.				
ource=232660_Assignm	ent_Rec	orded_10052021#page2.				

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Steve Rosato or 3728 Janus Way, Palm Harbor, Florida 34685; Andrew Chollett of W7411 510th Ave., Ellsworth, Wisconsin 54011; and Tim Sull of 20211 State Route 511, Wellington, OH 44090 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto SCRIBE OPCO, INC., DBA BIC GRAPHIC, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware, having offices at 14421 Myerlake Circle, Clearwater, Florida 33760, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or certain improvements thereto, titled BAG PULLER RELEASE POST PRINTING PROCESS, described in a utility application filed with the USPTO on October 5, 2021 and assigned Serial No. 17/450,004, together with any continuation, continuation-in-part disclosing improvements, additions, and/or modifications, or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements, additions, and/or modifications to the said SCRIBE OPCO, INC., DBA BIC GRAPHIC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

1

232660

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date

shown below.

÷

 $\frac{09}{\text{Date}}$ 7/2021

09/27/2021 Date

<u>17-5-pt 2021</u> Date

.

Steve Rosato

Andrew Chollett

Tim Sull

.

PATENT REEL: 057705 FRAME: 0519